Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

S-8355/56/57/58 Series Rev.7.0_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 8
5.  Product Name List
(1) S-8355 Series
Table 4
Output
voltage
S-8355KxxMC
Series
S-8355LxxMC
Series
S-8355MxxMC
Series
S-8355MxxBD
Series
1.5 V − S-8355L15MC-NCAT2x − −
1.8 V S-8355K18MC-NADT2x − S-8355M18MC-MCDT2x S-8355M18BD-MCD-TF
2.0 V S-8355K20MC-NAFT2x S-8355L20MC-NCFT2x S-8355M20MC-MCFT2x −
2.4 V S-8355K24MC-NAJT2x − − −
3.0 V S-8355K30MC-NAPT2x − S-8355M30MC-MCPT2x −
3.1 V S-8355K31MC-NAQT2x − S-8355M31MC-MCQT2x −
3.2 V − − S-8355M32MC-MCRT2x −
3.3 V S-8355K33MC-NAST2x − − −
3.4 V − − S-8355M34MC-MCTT2x S-8355M34BD-MCT-TF
5.0 V S-8355K50MC-NBJT2x − S-8355M50MC-MDJT2x −
5.5 V − − S-8355M55MC-MDOT2x −
6.0 V − − S-8355M60MC-MDTT2x −
6.5 V − − S-8355M65MC-MDYT2x −
Table 5
Output
voltage
S-8355QxxMC
Series
S-8355QxxBD
Series
1.5 V S-8355Q15MC-OWAT2x S-8355Q15BD-OWA-TF
1.8 V S-8355Q18MC-OWDT2x −
2.0 V S-8355Q20MC-OWFT2x −
2.4 V S-8355Q24MC-OWJT2x −
2.8 V S-8355Q28MC-OWNT2x S-8355Q28BD-OWN-TF
3.0 V S-8355Q30MC-OWPT2x −
3.1 V S-8355Q31MC-OWQT2x S-8355Q31BD-OWQ-TF
3.3 V S-8355Q33MC-OWST2x −
3.4 V S-8355Q34MC-OWTT2x S-8355Q34BD-OWT-TF
4.5 V S-8355Q45MC-OXET2x −
5.0 V S-8355Q50MC-OXJT2x S-8355Q50BD-OXJ-TF
5.1 V S-8355Q51MC-OXKT2x −
6.0 V S-8355Q60MC-OXTT2x −
Remark 1. Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage other than those specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
STEP-UP, SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE, 600 kHz, PWM CONTROL or PWM/PFM SWITCHABLE SWITCHING REGULATOR CONTROLLER
Rev.7.0_00 S-8355/56/57/58 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 9
(2) S-8356 Series
Table 6
Output
voltage
S-8356KxxMC
Series
S-8356LxxMC
Series
S-8356MxxMC
Series
S-8356MxxBD
Series
1.5 V − − S-8356M15MC-MEAT2x −
1.8 V S-8356K18MC-NEDT2x − S-8356M18MC-MEDT2x S-8356M18BD-MED-TF
3.0 V S-8356K30MC-NEPT2x S-8356L30MC-NGPT2x S-8356M30MC-MEPT2x −
3.1 V − − S-8356M31MC-MEQT2x −
3.3 V S-8356K33MC-NEST2x − S-8356M33MC-MEST2x −
3.5 V − − S-8356M35MC-MEUT2x −
3.6 V S-8356K36MC-NEVT2x − S-8356M36MC-MEVT2x −
4.0 V S-8356K40MC-NEZT2x − − −
5.0 V S-8356K50MC-NFJT2x − S-8356M50MC-MFJT2x S-8356M50BD-MFJ-TF
Table 7
Output
voltage
S-8356QxxMC
Series
S-8356QxxBD
Series
1.8 V S-8356Q18MC-OYDT2x S-8356Q18BD-OYD-TF
2.8 V S-8356Q28MC-OYNT2x −
3.0 V S-8356Q30MC-OYPT2x −
3.1 V S-8356Q31MC-OYQT2x −
3.3 V S-8356Q33MC-OYST2x S-8356Q33BD-OYS-TF
3.5 V S-8356Q35MC-OYUT2x −
3.7 V − S-8356Q37BD-OYW-TF
4.0 V S-8356Q40MC-OYZT2x −
5.0 V S-8356Q50MC-OVJT2x S-8356Q50BD-OVJ-TF
5.3 V S-8356Q53MC-OVMT2x −
Remark 1. Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage other than those specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
STEP-UP, SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE, 600 kHz, PWM CONTROL or PWM/PFM SWITCHABLE SWITCHING REGULATOR CONTROLLER
S-8355/56/57/58 Series Rev.7.0_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 10
(3) S-8357 Series
Table 8
Output
voltage
S-8357BxxMC
Series
S-8357BxxMA
Series
S-8357BxxUA
Series
S-8357ExxMC
Series
1.5 V − − − S-8357E15MC-NKAT2x
2.0 V − − − S-8357E20MC-NKFT2x
2.5 V S-8357B25MC-NIKT2x − − −
2.6 V S-8357B26MC-NILT2x − − −
2.7 V S-8357B27MC-NIMT2x − − −
2.8 V S-8357B28MC-NINT2x − − −
3.0 V S-8357B30MC-NIPT2x S-8357B30MA-NIPT2G − S-8357E30MC-NKPT2x
3.3 V S-8357B33MC-NIST2x S-8357B33MA-NIST2G S-8357B33UA-NIST2x −
3.6 V S-8357B36MC-NIVT2x − − −
3.8 V − − S-8357B38UA-NIXT2x −
4.0 V S-8357B40MC-NIZT2x − − −
4.8 V S-8357B48MC-NJHT2x − S-8357B48UA-NJHT2x −
5.0 V S-8357B50MC-NJJT2x S-8357B50MA-NJJT2G S-8357B50UA-NJJT2x S-8357E50MC-NLJT2x
5.2 V S-8357B52MC-NJLT2x − − −
5.4 V S-8357B54MC-NJNT2x − − −
6.0 V S-8357B60MC-NJTT2x − − −
Table 9
Output
voltage
S-8357FxxMC
Series
S-8357GxxMC
Series
S-8357HxxMC
Series
S-8357JxxMC
Series
2.0 V − − − S-8357J20MC-NOFT2x
2.5 V − − − S-8357J25MC-NOKT2x
3.0 V S-8357F30MC-MGPT2x − S-8357H30MC-NMPT2G −
3.1 V − − S-8357H31MC-NMQT2G −
3.2 V S-8357F32MC-MGRT2x S-8357G32MC-MIRT2x − −
3.3 V S-8357F33MC-MGST2x S-8357G33MC-MIST2x − −
3.5 V − − S-8357H35MC-NMUT2x −
3.6 V S-8357F36MC-MGVT2x − S-8357H36MC-NMVT2x −
4.2 V − − S-8357H42MC-NNBT2x  −
5.0 V S-8357F50MC-MHJT2x S-8357G50MC-MJJT2x S-8357H50MC-NNJT2x S-8357J50MC-NPJT2x
5.2 V S-8357F52MC-MHLT2x − S-8357H52MC-NNLT2x −
6.5 V S-8357F65MC-MHYT2x − − −
Table 10
Output
voltage
S-8357JxxBD
Series
S-8357NxxMC
Series
3.0 V − S-8357N30MC-O2PT2x
3.3 V − S-8357N33MC-O2ST2x
5.0 V S-8357J50BD-NPJ-TF S-8357N50MC-O3JT2x
5.3 V − S-8357N53MC-O3MT2x
Remark 1. Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage other than those specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
STEP-UP, SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE, 600 kHz, PWM CONTROL or PWM/PFM SWITCHABLE SWITCHING REGULATOR CONTROLLER
Rev.7.0_00 S-8355/56/57/58 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 11
(4) S-8358 Series
Table 11
Output
voltage
S-8358BxxMC
Series
S-8358BxxMA
Series
S-8358BxxUA
Series
S-8358ExxMC
Series
2.0 V − − − S-8358E20MC-NSFT2x
2.3 V S-8358B23MC-NQIT2x − − −
2.5 V S-8358B25MC-NQKT2x − − −
2.6 V S-8358B26MC-NQLT2x − − −
2.7 V S-8358B27MC-NQMT2x − − −
2.8 V S-8358B28MC-NQNT2x − − −
3.0 V S-8358B30MC-NQPT2x S-8358B30MA-NQPT2G − −
3.1 V S-8358B31MC-NQQT2x − − −
3.2 V S-8358B32MC-NQRT2x − − −
3.3 V S-8358B33MC-NQST2x − S-8358B33UA-NQST2x −
3.5 V S-8358B35MC-NQUT2x − − −
3.6 V S-8358B36MC-NQVT2x − − −
3.8 V S-8358B38MC-NQXT2x − − −
4.0 V S-8358B40MC-NQZT2x − − −
5.0 V S-8358B50MC-NRJT2x S-8358B50MA-NRJT2G S-8358B50UA-NRJT2x S-8358E50MC-NTJT2x
5.3 V S-8358B53MC-NRMT2x − − −
6.0 V S-8358B60MC-NRTT2x − S-8358B60UA-NRTT2x −
Table 12
Output
voltage
S-8358FxxMC
Series
S-8358GxxMC
Series
S-8358HxxMC
Series
S-8358JxxMC
Series
2.3 V − − S-8358H23MC-NUIT2x −
2.6 V S-8358F26MC-MKLT2x − − −
2.7 V S-8358F27MC-MKMT2x − − −
3.0 V S-8358F30MC-MKPT2x − S-8358H30MC-NUPT2x −
3.2 V － − S-8358H32MC-NURT2x −
3.3 V S-8358F33MC-MKST2x − S-8358H33MC-NUST2x S-8358J33MC-NWST2x
3.6 V S-8358F36MC-MKVT2x − − −
4.0 V － − S-8358H40MC-NUZT2x −
5.0 V S-8358F50MC-MLJT2x S-8358G50MC-MNJT2x S-8358H50MC-NVJT2x S-8358J50MC-NXJT2x
5.3 V S-8358F53MC-MLMT2x − − −
5.7 V S-8358F57MC-MLQT2x − − −
6.0 V S-8358F60MC-MLTT2x − − −
Table 13
Output
voltage
S-8358NxxMC
Series
S-8358PxxMC
Series
2.0 V − S-8358P20MC-O8FT2x
3.0 V S-8358N30MC-O6PT2x −
3.3 V S-8358N33MC-O6ST2x −
5.0 V S-8358N50MC-O7JT2x −
5.2 V − S-8358P52MC-O9LT2x
5.3 V S-8358N53MC-O7MT2x −
Remark 1. Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage other than those specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
STEP-UP, SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE, 600 kHz, PWM CONTROL or PWM/PFM SWITCHABLE SWITCHING REGULATOR CONTROLLER